
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

No. 85-5012

RICHARD J. ORLOSKI,

Appellant,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

CHARLES N. STEELE
General Counsel

RICHARD B. BADER
Assistant General Counsel

CAROL A. LAHAM
Attorney

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463
(202) 523-4000

April 29, 1985

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUE PRESENTED.....	1
RULE 8(b) STATEMENT.....	1
COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. The Commission Proceedings.....	2
B. The District Court Proceedings.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	5
THE DISTRICT COURT PROPERLY CONCLUDED THAT THE COMMISSION'S DISMISSAL OF ORLOSKI'S ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLAINT WAS NOT CONTRARY TO LAW.....	5
A. The Standard of Review.....	5
B. The Commission Has Properly Construed The Act Not To Apply To An Incumbent's Non-Campaign Appearances As An Office Holder.....	9
C. The Commission Did Not Abuse Its Discretion In Determining That The Senior Citizens Picnic Was Not A Campaign Event.....	12
1. No Communications At The Picnic Expressly Advocated Congressman Ritter's Reelection.....	13
2. No Campaign Contributions Were Solicited Or Accepted At The Picnic.....	15
3. The Commission Properly Rejected Orloski's Other Allegations.....	16
4. The Commission Properly Evaluated The Evidence Before It.....	18
CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<u>Antosh v. FEC</u> , 599 F. Supp. 850 (D.D.C. 1984).....	18
<u>Certified Color Manufacturers Ass'n v. Mathews</u> 177 U.S. App. D.C. 137, 543 F.2d 284 (D.C. Cir. 1976).....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<u>Chemical Manufacturers Ass'n v. Natural Resources Defense Council</u> , 105 S. Ct. 1102 (1985).....	8,12
* <u>Chevron v. Natural Resources Defense Council</u> 104 S. Ct. 2778 (1984).....	passim
<u>Common Cause v. FEC</u> , 489 F. Supp. 738 (D.D.C. 1980).....	18
<u>Environmental Defense Fund v. Costle</u> , 211 U.S. App. D.C. 313, 657 F.2d 275 (D.C. Cir. 1981).....	7
* <u>FEC v. Democratic Senatorial Campaign Committee</u> , 454 U.S. 27 (1981).....	6,8
<u>Georator Corp. v. EEOC</u> , 592 F.2d 765 (4th Cir. 1979).....	19
<u>Hannah v. Larche</u> , 363 U.S. 420 (1960).....	19
<u>Heckler v. Chaney</u> , 105 S. Ct. 1649 (1985).....	18
<u>In re Carter-Mondale Reelection Committee</u> , 206 U.S. App. D.C. 133, 642 F.2d 538 (D.C. Cir. 1980).....	6,8
* <u>In re Federal Election Campaign Act Litigation</u> , 474 F. Supp. 1044 (D.D.C. 1979).....	6,18
<u>International Association of Machinists v. FEC</u> , 2 Fed. Elec. Camp. Fin. Guide (CCH) ¶9144 (D.D.C. 1980), aff'd mem., 217 U.S. App. D.C. 360, 672 F.2d 894 (D.C. Cir. 1981) (en banc), cert. denied, 456 U.S. 974 (1982).....	6,8
<u>ITT World Communications, Inc. v. FCC</u> , 233 U.S. App. D.C. 205 725 F.2d 732 (D.C. Cir. 1984).....	7,8
<u>Maryland-National Capital Park And Planning Commission v. Lynn</u> , 168 U.S. App. D.C. 407, 514 F.2d 829 (D.C. Cir. 1975).....	7
<u>Mayor of Philadelphia v. Educational Equality League</u> , 415 U.S. 605 (1974).....	17
<u>Rettig v. Pension Benefit Guarantee Corp.</u> , 240 U.S. App. D.C. 118, 744 F.2d 133 (D.C. Cir. 1984).....	8
<u>SEC v. O'Brien</u> 104 S. Ct. 2720 (1984).....	19
<u>TVA v. Hill</u> , 437 U.S. 153 (1978).....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<u>United States v. Abel</u> , 258 F.2d 485 (2d Cir. 1958), <u>aff'd</u> , 362 U.S. 217 (1960).....	17
<u>United States v. Shimer</u> , 367 U.S. 374 (1961).....	11
Statutes and Regulations	
2 U.S.C. § 431 <u>et. seq.</u>	2
431(2).....	9
431(4)(A).....	9
431(8).....	9
431(9).....	9
433.....	3, 4, 9
433(a).....	9
437c(b)(1).....	12
437f.....	10
437g.....	2
437g(a)(1).....	2, 3
437g(a)(2).....	2, 3
437g(a)(3).....	2
437g(a)(4).....	2
437g(a)(8).....	passim
437g(a)(8)(C).....	6
437g(a)(9).....	2
437g(a)(12).....	19
441b.....	4
441b(a).....	3, 9
28 U.S.C. § 1291.....	2
Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(6).....	18
Miscellaneous	
Advisory Opinion 1980-16, 1 Fed. Elec. Camp. Fin. Guide (CCH) ¶5474.....	10
Advisory Opinion 1980-22, 1 Fed. Elec. Camp. Fin. Guide (CCH) ¶5479.....	10
*Advisory Opinion 1980-89, 1 Fed. Elec. Camp. Fin. Guide (CCH) ¶5537.....	10
